
CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2024
CLASSIFICA ASSOLUTA
Valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA Rovereto Sanremo Macerata Torino Ceglie 
Mess

Bonus 
partecipazi

one
TOTALE

CLUB 6-Apr 1-Jun 29-Jun 20-Jul 24-Aug
1 Mafezzoni Gabriele Chiari [16] [0] 25 16 20 15 76
2 Giacomini Nicola Pisogne 13 16 [10] 25 [11] 15 69
3 Pilati Leonardo Rovereto - 10 20 - 25 9 64
4 Merlo Mattia Ivrea 25 8 [8] 13 - 12 58
5 Orlandini Roberto Montecchio Emilia 4 [0] 16 20 - 12 52
6 Sola Gaspare Rovereto [0] 25 5 10 - 12 52
7 Cerutti Massimiliano Ivrea [1] 13 11 11 - 12 47
8 Calzà Tomas Rovereto [3] 5 9 - 16 12 42
9 Merlo Gian Michele Ivrea [0] 20 [0] 9 - 12 41

10 Norbis Maurizio Chiari [5] 9 13 7 - 12 41
11 Bettini Marco Cesena [0] [0] 2 0 13 15 30
12 Ricci Marco Arezzo [0] 1 - 6 8 12 27
13 Lombardelli Riccardo Pisogne [0] 11 4 - - 9 24
14 Tubini Francesco Pescantina 20 - - - - 3 23
15 Marinelli Cristian Canale Monterano [0] 0 0 - 10 12 22
16 Marinelli Gianluca Canale Monterano [0] 0 0 - 9 12 21



17 Rossi Alessandro Seregno 0 0 - 8 - 9 17
18 Santucci Leonardo L’Aquila 11 0 - - - 6 17
19 Costanzo Giuseppe Pisogne 0 0 7 - - 9 16
20 Marchioni Vittorio Bologna [0] [0] 0 0 0 15 15
21 Palazzetti Orietta Canale Monterano [0] 0 0 - 3 12 15
22 Zambaldo Mirko Verona 9 - - 0 - 6 15
23 Bozzi Daniele Macerata - 0 0 5 - 9 14
24 Acquistapace Maurizio Seregno 0 7 - - - 6 13
25 Franzini Deris Mantova 10 - - - - 3 13
26 Matuzzi Manuel Rovereto 0 4 0 - - 9 13
27 Trincheri Massimo Riviera dei Fiori - 0 3 1 - 9 13
28 Angeletti Gabriele Sant Elpidio A Mare [0] 0 0 0 - 12 12
29 Arrigoni Giuliano Merano [0] 0 0 0 - 12 12
30 Carboni Franco Roma 0 - 6 - - 6 12
31 Degering David Merano [0] 0 - 0 0 12 12
32 Munerato Tatiana Merano [0] 0 0 0 - 12 12
33 Selva Emanuela Seregno 0 6 - - - 6 12
34 Pilati Matteo Rovereto 8 - - - - 3 11
35 Frisinghelli Gianfranco Rovereto - - - - 7 3 10
36 Ottaviani Fausto Macerata - 2 - 2 - 6 10
37 Scatola Flavio Montecchio Emilia 7 - - - - 3 10
38 Ardolfi Simone Chiari 0 0 0 - - 9 9
39 Belusco Damon Riviera dei Fiori - 0 0 0 - 9 9
40 Casadei Roberto Cesena 0 0 0 - - 9 9
41 Lacchè Benedetto Sermoneta 0 0 0 - - 9 9
42 Lazzara Salvatore Rovereto 6 - - - - 3 9
43 Moretti Roberto Chiari 0 0 - 0 - 9 9
44 Nuovo Francesco Crispiano - - - - 6 3 9



45 Olivieri Giovanni Pisogne 0 0 0 - - 9 9
46 Polato Nicola Valeggio sul Mincio 0 - - 3 - 6 9
47 Vescio Giuseppe Domodossola 0 0 - 0 - 9 9
48 Marangi Filippo Martina Franca - - - - 5 3 8
49 Vispo Coletta Caterina Putignano 0 - - - 2 6 8
50 Goffi Gian Battista Coccaglio - - - 4 - 3 7
51 Liuzzi Antonio Martina Franca - - - - 4 3 7
52 Alunno Stefano Assisi 0 0 - - - 6 6
53 Angelini Fabio Morciano di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
54 Bani Alessandro Chiari 0 0 - - - 6 6
55 Baresi Gabriele Chiari 0 0 - - - 6 6
56 Belleggia Tiberio Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 0 - - - 6 6
57 Benni Stefano Pavia - 0 - 0 - 6 6
58 Bettineschi Ettore Frascati - 0 - 0 - 6 6
59 Bettoni Marco Pisogne 0 - 0 - - 6 6
60 Bionda Ivan Domodossola 0 0 - - - 6 6
61 Cagni Gabriele Montecchio Emilia 0 - - 0 - 6 6
62 Caiazzo Marco Verona 0 - - 0 - 6 6
63 Cammarano Fabio Merano - 0 - 0 - 6 6
64 Caricato Francesco Foggia 0 - 0 - - 6 6
65 Carnesciali Marco Arezzo 0 - - 0 - 6 6
66 Ciccorelli Paolo Foggia 0 - 0 - - 6 6
67 Colangelo Walter L'Aquila 0 0 - - - 6 6
68 Conti Filippo Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
69 Conti Luca Morciano di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
70 Decalli Luigino Merano 0 - 0 - - 6 6
71 Del Bello Amedeo Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - 0 - - 6 6
72 Di Benedetto Luca Rovereto 0 - - 0 - 6 6



73 Di Marco Paolo Pisa 0 - - 0 - 6 6
74 Di Virgilio Cesare L'Aquila 0 0 - - - 6 6
75 Falai Leonardo Rovereto 0 0 - - - 6 6
76 Ferrero Carlo Alberto Verzuolo - 0 0 - - 6 6
77 Giacomotti Paolo Domodossola 0 0 - - - 6 6
78 Gribaudo Fabio Ivrea 0 0 - - - 6 6
79 Guadagnini Giuliano Vespa nel Tempo 0 - 0 - - 6 6
80 Lanzone Ivano Le Ferriere 0 - 0 - - 6 6
81 Luparia Ugo Verzuolo - 0 - 0 - 6 6
82 Maddaloni Luigi Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
83 Manfredi Andrea Pavia - 0 - 0 - 6 6
84 Marangoni Michele Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
85 Marconetti Luca Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 0 - - - 6 6
86 Missiroli Maicol Morciano di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
87 Morganti Alessandro Morciano di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
88 Nicoletti Tommaso Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
89 Palazzini fabio Macerata 0 0 - - - 6 6
90 Picco Marco Busca 0 0 - - - 6 6
91 Pieri Paolo Cesena 0 - 0 - - 6 6
92 Pinna Roberto Torino - 3 - - - 3 6
93 Provenzano Roberto Domodossola 0 0 - - - 6 6
94 Ravaglia Giorgio Cesena 0 - 0 - - 6 6
95 Reccia Giuseppe Assisi 0 0 - - - 6 6
96 Rossi Paolo Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
97 Sertonio Massimo Riviera dei Fiori - - 0 0 - 6 6
98 Suardi Maurizio Giulio Chiari 0 0 - - - 6 6
99 Tesone Fabio Le Ferriere 0 0 - - - 6 6

100 Ugues Tatiana Fossano 0 0 - - - 6 6



101 Vissani Giovanni Spoleto 0 - - - 0 6 6
102 Tubini Stefano Pescantina 2 - - - - 3 5
103 Bravi Claudio Fabriano - - 1 - - 3 4
104 Urso Gabriele Ceglie Messapica 1 3 4
105 Achilli Cristiano Stefano Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
106 Aiachini Carlo Castellazzo Bormida - - - 0 - 3 3
107 Aiazzi Jean Claud Saint Vincent - - - 0 - 3 3
108 Alban Angelo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
109 Alberighi Dario Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
110 Allamprese Livio Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
111 Aloisio Pasquale Putignano 0 - - - - 3 3
112 Amichetti Bruno Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
113 Angiolini Andrea Foligno - - - 0 - 3 3
114 Antonelli Alberto Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
115 Antonelli Alessio Fabriano - - 0 - - 3 3
116 Ardemagni Francesco Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
117 Aste Franco Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
118 Baldisserri Roberto Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
119 Balsamo Federico Torino - - - 0 - 3 3
120 Barbato Bruno Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
121 Barchi Andrea Ivrea - - - 0 - 3 3
122 Baresi Simone Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
123 Bartolini Giacomo Montone 0 - - - - 3 3
124 Barzaghi Damiano Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
125 Basso Riccardo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
126 Batella Maurizio Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
127 Battilori Paolo Montecchio Emilia 0 - - - - 3 3
128 Battistella Flavio Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3



129 Battistella Loris Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
130 Bazzarri Emanuele Montone 0 - - - - 3 3
131 Beghini Andrea Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
132 Bellazzi Edoardo Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
133 Belleggia Rinaldo Sant Elpidio A Mare - 0 - - - 3 3
134 Bellini Marco Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
135 Bellini Nicola Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
136 Benfatti Nicolo' Cerveteri 0 - - - - 3 3
137 Benvenuto Marco Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
138 Bergamini Barbara Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
139 Bergamini Marco Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
140 Bernardi Alessio Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
141 Bernucci Thomas Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
142 Bertaso Luigi Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
143 Bertin Fabio Riviera dei Fiori - 0 - - - 3 3
144 Berto Marcello Rosciolo dei Marsi - - 0 - - 3 3
145 Bertolini Luca Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
146 Bettineschi Denis Frascati - - - 0 - 3 3
147 Bettoni Davide Chiari - 0 - - - 3 3
148 Bevignani Giacomo Città di Castello 0 - - - - 3 3
149 Bevilacqua Nicola Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
150 Biamonti Andrea Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
151 Biondi Marco Lucio Cesena - - 0 - - 3 3
152 Biondi Maurizio Cesena - - 0 - - 3 3
153 Bordignon Albino Vespe Nove 0 - - - - 3 3
154 Bottin Alberto Portogruaro 0 - - - - 3 3
155 Bottoni Gianni Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
156 Braccio Raffaele Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3



157 Brebbia Fabrizio Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
158 Bregliozzi Redento Tuoro sul Trasimeno - - - 0 - 3 3
159 Broggiato Daniela Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
160 Bruttomesso Oscar Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
161 Bucci Emiliano Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
162 Bucciarelli Nicolò Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
163 Bucciarelli Stefano Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
164 Caccamisi Franco Pisa 0 - - - - 3 3
165 Caciolli Alessandro Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
166 Campanacci Walter Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
167 Cappato Francesco Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
168 Caradonna Giovanni Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
169 Caradonna Sandro Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
170 Caradonna Sandro Verona - - - 0 - 3 3
171 Caradonna Stefano Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
172 Carboni Settimio Roma 0 - - - - 3 3
173 Carena Giuseppe Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
174 Carlucci Pietro Ceglie Messapica - - - - 0 3 3
175 Carmelo De Candia Cassano delle Murge 0 - - - - 3 3
176 Carrus Giuseppe Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
177 Castrì Mauro Recanati - - 0 - - 3 3
178 Cataldo Carmelo Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
179 Cecchetti Claudio Fano - - 0 - - 3 3
180 Cedrelli Guerrino Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
181 Cerutti Daniele Bollate 0 - - - - 3 3
182 Cesare Alessandro Udine 0 - - - - 3 3
183 Ceselli Francesco Macerata - - 0 - - 3 3
184 Cevoli Simone Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3



185 Chianese Marco Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
186 Chiarello Adriano Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
187 Chiavini Andrea Perugia - - - 0 - 3 3
188 Chieppe Nicola Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
189 Ciampelli Enrico Montone 0 - - - - 3 3
190 Ciardi Claudio Bollate 0 - - - - 3 3
191 Cicognani Roberto San Giorgio 0 - - - - 3 3
192 Ciracì Vito Ceglie Messapica - - - - 0 3 3
193 Colabona Massimiliano Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
194 Colella Tiziano L'Aquila - 0 - - - 3 3
195 Conte Carella Tommaso Ceglie Messapica - - - - 0 3 3
196 Conton Marco Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
197 Corona Massimo Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
198 Corradi Alessandro Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
199 Corsini Davide Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
200 Cosmano Fabrrizio Riviera dei Fiori - 0 - - - 3 3
201 Cuna Alessandro Torino - 0 - - - 3 3
202 Curaggi Moreno Tre Laghi 0 - - - - 3 3
203 D'Agostino Antonio Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
204 Dal Canto Nicola Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
205 Dalla Libera Davide Vicenza 0 - - - - 3 3
206 D'Ancona Giorgio Fabriano - - 0 - - 3 3
207 D'Angelo Claudio Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
208 De Carolis Roberto Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
209 De Sio Alfonso Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
210 De Vito Paolo Fabriano - - 0 - - 3 3
211 Dei Rossi Marco Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
212 Del Bianco Giacomo Morciano Di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3



213 D'Elia Michele Martina Franca - - - - 0 3 3
214 Denci Alberto Arezzo 0 - - - - 3 3
215 Depoli Giovanni Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
216 Di Donna Emanuele Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
217 Di Felice Vincenzo Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
218 Di Marco Massimo Riviera dei Fiori - 0 - - - 3 3
219 Di Stefano Gaetano Mazara del Vallo 0 - - - - 3 3
220 D'Iorio Aniello L'Aquila 0 - - - - 3 3
221 Dogali Eugenio Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
222 Donnarumma Alessio Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
223 Donnarumma Andrea Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
224 Elisei Paolo Recanati - - 0 - - 3 3
225 Elli Floriana Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
226 Fabbri Renzo Forlì 0 - - - - 3 3
227 Fabris Filippo Vespe Nove 0 - - - - 3 3
228 Fantoni Enrico Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
229 Farinelli Massimiliano Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
230 Felappi Vittorio Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
231 Fenizia Lorenzo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
232 Ferrara Eliseo Morciano di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
233 Ferrari Jacopo Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
234 Ferretti Giuliano Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
235 Ferro Erika Biella - - - 0 - 3 3
236 Fiore Nicola Santo Spirito - - - 0 - 3 3
237 Folgheraiter Massimo Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
238 Fosco Ennio Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
239 Fossaroli Roberto Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
240 Fracasso Annamaria Castellazzo Bormida - - - 0 - 3 3



241 Franzini Antonio Mantova 0 - - - - 3 3
242 Frezza Gloria Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
243 Frigo Ivan Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
244 Gabbiani Leonardo Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
245 Gabrielli Tiberio Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
246 Galimberti Alessandro San Giorgio 0 - - - - 3 3
247 Gallo Calogero Antonio Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
248 Ganassini Sergio Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
249 Ghinazzi Silvia Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
250 Giolo Michele Bassano del Grappa 0 - - - - 3 3
251 Giorgi Stefano Forlì 0 - - - - 3 3
252 Giubelli Giancarlo Mantova 0 - - - - 3 3
253 Giuliani Pietro Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
254 Goffredo Axel Riviera dei Fiori - 0 - - - 3 3
255 Grassi Luigi Montecchio Emilia - - - 0 - 3 3
256 Grassi Marco Sermoneta - - 0 - - 3 3
257 Grossi Gaetano Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
258 Guerini Simone Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
259 Gugole Andrea Fossano - 0 - - - 3 3
260 Guidi Enrico Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
261 Guidi Giampaolo Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
262 Gulifa Luca Riviera dei Fiori - 0 - - - 3 3
263 Ieraci Salvatore Vipiteno 0 - - - - 3 3
264 Ilari Massimo Fabriano - - 0 - - 3 3
265 Inverni Quirino Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
266 Iossa Luca Sermoneta - 0 - - - 3 3
267 Iudici Giuseppe Ivrea - - - 0 - 3 3
268 Knycz Katia Trento 0 - - - - 3 3



269 La Mattina Giovanni Baucina 0 - - - - 3 3
270 Lamberti Umberto Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
271 Lamini Franco Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
272 Landi Giulio Città di Castello 0 - - - - 3 3
273 Larcher Ivo Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
274 Lebran Massimo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
275 Leggieri Marco Brescia 0 - - - - 3 3
276 Leoni Roberto Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
277 Lisi Emanuel Morciano Di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3
278 Lodolini Sergio Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
279 Lombardelli Adalberto Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
280 Lombardelli Diego Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
281 Lombardo Diego Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
282 Lombardo Francesco Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
283 Lorenzetti Jacopo Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
284 Lorenzi Domenico Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
285 Lucenti Rosario Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
286 Lucesole Mauro Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
287 Lucesole Moreno Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
288 Lucesole Pietro Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
289 Maccanelli Oscar Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
290 Macellari Gianluca Perugia - - - 0 - 3 3
291 Maestri Roberto Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
292 Malavenda Antonio Reggio Calabria 0 - - - - 3 3
293 Malonni Sperandio Bollate 0 - - - - 3 3
294 Maltese Sergio Gaetano Tre Laghi 0 - - - - 3 3
295 Mango Antonio Sermoneta 0 - - - - 3 3
296 Marangoni Guido Morciano Di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3



297 Marasco cosìmo michael Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
298 Marchesi Davide  Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
299 Marchetti Massimiliano Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
300 Marchetto Guido Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
301 Marchetto Massimo Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
302 Marchiani Pierino Recanati - - 0 - - 3 3
303 Marro Giuseppe Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
304 Marsilli Federico Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
305 Martino Giuseppe Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
306 Marzella Marco Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
307 Masserano Paolo Torino - - - 0 - 3 3
308 Mastroianni Francesco Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
309 Matteo Scuro Nervi - 0 - - - 3 3
310 Mattocci Francesca Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
311 Mayer Devid Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
312 Mendola Calogero Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
313 Micheli Sonia Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
314 Milani Riccardo Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
315 Miori Michela Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
316 Missese Luca Portogruaro 0 - - - - 3 3
317 Morganti Alessandro Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
318 Morghen Claudio Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
319 Moriconi Marco Cerveteri 0 - - - - 3 3
320 Morosi Giuseppe Sermoneta 0 - - - - 3 3
321 Moscardi Glisente Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
322 Nanni Stefano Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
323 Natalello Calogero Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
324 Navarra Filippo Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3



325 Nicchi Daniele Amelia - - - 0 - 3 3
326 Nieddu Carlo Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
327 Oberhammer Stefan Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
328 Paglialonga Giuseppe Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
329 Palini Davide Coccaglio 0 - - - - 3 3
330 Pandin Lucia Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
331 Parapiola Alessandro Fossano - 0 - - - 3 3
332 Parise Antonio Morciano Di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3
333 Pasquali Andrea Valeggio sul Mincio - - - 0 - 3 3
334 Pasquali Roberto Macerata - - 0 - - 3 3
335 Passeri Manuel Pisa - - - 0 - 3 3
336 Pastore Carlo Taranto - - - - 0 3 3
337 Pecce Alfredo Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
338 Peccerillo Antonio Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
339 Pecoraro Francersco Corato - - - - 0 3 3
340 Pegorin Fabio Resana 0 - - - - 3 3
341 Pellegrini Fausto Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
342 Perfumi Francesco Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
343 Peri Andrea Mantova 0 - - - - 3 3
344 Pernigotto Mattia Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
345 Perticari Egidio Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
346 Pertici David Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
347 Petrini Giancarlo Rosciolo dei Marsi - - 0 - - 3 3
348 Pierangeli Maurizio Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
349 Pighi Roberto Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
350 Pinna Luca Torino - 0 - - - 3 3
351 Planchenstainer Pietro Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
352 Pol Bodetto Mauro Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3



353 Polato Marco Valeggio sul Mincio 0 - - - - 3 3
354 Poli Graziano Pisa 0 - - - - 3 3
355 Polletti Pier Paolo Montecchio Emilia 0 - - - - 3 3
356 Pomidossi Stefano Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
357 Porcella Ruggiero Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
358 Querini Matteo Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
359 Raimondi Giancarlo Riviera dei Fiori - 0 - - - 3 3
360 Reimi Fulvio Fossano - 0 - - - 3 3
361 Relmi Fulvio Fossano 0 - - - - 3 3
362 Restori Simone Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
363 Ricotta Loris Macerata - - 0 - - 3 3
364 Rinaudo Roberto Torino - 0 - - - 3 3
365 Rizzato Diego Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
366 Rizzi Mariano Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
367 Rocca Sabrina Torino - 0 - - - 3 3
368 Ronchi Andrea Enrico Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
369 Ronconi Gianni Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
370 Rossi Fiorenzo Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
371 Rossini Gianfranco Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
372 Rutigliano Giuseppe Santo Spirito - - - 0 - 3 3
373 Ruzza Gianni Vespe Padane 0 - - - - 3 3
374 Sabbatini Fabio Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
375 Sacco Flavio Valdobbiadene 0 - - - - 3 3
376 Salemi Francesco Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
377 Saletto Nicholas Rosciolo dei Marsi - - 0 - - 3 3
378 Salvatori Michele Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
379 Salvini Andrea Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
380 Salvini Fabrizio Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3



381 Sandri Cristian Conegliano 0 - - - - 3 3
382 Sannicolò Franco Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
383 Santero Fabrizio Torino - - - 0 - 3 3
384 Sarmenti Enrico Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
385 Saroglia Alessandro Verzuolo - - - 0 - 3 3
386 Sbrana Fabio Pisa 0 - - - - 3 3
387 Scandale Carmine Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
388 Scarponi Saverio Recanati - - 0 - - 3 3
389 Scatola Roberto Montecchio Emilia 0 - - - - 3 3
390 Scattina Moreno Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
391 Schera Andrea Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
392 Schifferegger Martin Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
393 Sebastiani Giorgio L'Aquila 0 - - - - 3 3
394 Seebacher Thomas Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
395 Setaioli Paolo Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
396 Silvestri Sirio Ancona - - 0 - - 3 3
397 Simioni Filippo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
398 Smagliato Andrea Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
399 Sterli Filippo Chiari - - - 0 - 3 3
400 Stofferin Lukas Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
401 Surano Alessandro Riviera dei Fiori - - - 0 - 3 3
402 Talamelli Marco Fabriano - - 0 - - 3 3
403 Teodori Gabriele Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
404 Tiraboschi Tiziano Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
405 Tomasin Alessandro Udine 0 - - - - 3 3
406 Tommasi Fabio Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
407 Toracca Alessandro Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
408 Trentadue Alessandro Santo Spirito - - - 0 - 3 3



409 Trevisan Marco Vicenza 0 - - - - 3 3
410 Truccolo Moreno Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
411 Tubini Silvio Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
412 Ugenti Antonio Ceglie Messapica - - - - 0 3 3
413 Urso Giuseppe Ceglie Messapica - - - - 0 3 3
414 Vecchiatini Gabriele Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
415 Vedovato Oscar Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
416 Venturi Claudio Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
417 Verza Alberto Vicenza 0 - - - - 3 3
418 Vezzoli Roberto Chiari - 0 - - - 3 3
419 Vezzoli Valter Chiari - 0 - - - 3 3
420 Vinante Egon Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
421 Vitrioli Vincenzo Villa San Giovanni 0 - - - - 3 3
422 Vullo Alfonso Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
423 Wegher Paolo Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
424 Zacchi Jonathan Pisogne - - - 0 - 3 3
425 Zagi Giorgio Riviera dei Fiori - 0 - - - 3 3
426 Zamignan Ezio Vipiteno 0 - - - - 3 3
427 Zanetti Alessandro Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
428 Zanetti Tiziano Pinerolo - - - 0 - 3 3
429 Zanotto Luca Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
430 Ziliani Andrea Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
431 Zorzetto Ketti Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
432 Zucca Fabrizio San Giorgio 0 - - - - 3 3
433 Balsamo Vito Ceglie Messapica - - - - - 0 0
434 Barletta Pietro Ceglie Messapica - - - - - 0 0
435 Ciracì Massimiliano Ceglie Messapica - - - - - 0 0
436 Guercia Pierluigi Ceglie Messapica - - - - - 0 0



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2024
CLASSIFICA EXPERT
Valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA Rovereto Sanremo Macerata Torino Ceglie 
Mess

Bonus 
partecipazi

one
TOTALE

CLUB 6-Apr 1-Jun 29-Jun 20-Jul 24-Aug
1 Mafezzoni Gabriele Chiari 25 [7] 25 [16] 20 15 85
2 Giacomini Nicola Pisogne 20 20 [10] 25 [13] 15 80
3 Pilati Leonardo Rovereto - 11 20 - 25 9 65
4 Orlandini Roberto Montecchio Emilia [6] 8 16 20 - 12 56
5 Merlo Gian Michele Ivrea [0] 25 6 11 - 12 54
6 Cerutti Massimiliano Ivrea [3] 16 11 13 - 12 52
7 Calzà Tomas Rovereto [5] 9 9 - 16 12 46
8 Norbis Maurizio Chiari [7] 10 13 10 - 12 45
9 Lombardelli Riccardo Pisogne 0 13 7 - - 9 29

10 Zambaldo Mirko Verona 11 - - 9 - 6 26
11 Santucci Leonardo L’Aquila 16 0 - - - 6 22
12 Franzini Deris Mantova 13 - - - - 3 16
13 Cagni Gabriele Montecchio Emilia 2 - - 7 - 6 15
14 Caiazzo Marco Verona 1 - - 8 - 6 15
15 Carboni Franco Roma 0 - 8 - - 6 14
16 Pilati Matteo Rovereto 10 - - - - 3 13



17 Scatola Flavio Montecchio Emilia 9 - - - - 3 12
18 Lazzara Salvatore Rovereto 8 - - - - 3 11
19 Tubini Stefano Pescantina 4 - - - - 3 7
20 Di Virgilio Cesare L'Aquila 0 0 - - - 6 6
21 Caccamisi Franco Pisa 0 - - - - 3 3
22 De Carolis Roberto Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
23 Giubelli Giancarlo Mantova 0 - - - - 3 3
24 Moscardi Glisente Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
25 Scatola Roberto Montecchio Emilia 0 - - - - 3 3
26 Vitrioli Vincenzo Villa San Giovanni 0 - - - - 3 3



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2024
CLASSIFICA FARO BASSO
Valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA Rovereto Sanremo Macerata Torino Ceglie 
Mess

Bonus 
partecipazi

one
TOTALE

CLUB 6-Apr 1-Jun 29-Jun 20-Jul 24-Aug
1 Ricci Marco Arezzo 0 25 - 25 20 12 82
2 Bettini Marco Cesena [10] [20] 20 20 25 15 80
3 Costanzo Giuseppe Pisogne 20 13 25 - - 9 67
4 Degering David Merano 25 [11] - 13 11 12 61
5 Marchioni Vittorio Bologna [0] [9] 9 10 13 15 47
6 Casadei Roberto Cesena 7 16 11 - - 9 43
7 Moretti Roberto Chiari 0 10 - 16 - 9 35
8 Ardolfi Simone Chiari 2 0 16 - - 9 27
9 Giacomotti Paolo Domodossola 13 6 - - - 6 25

10 Munerato Tatiana Merano 0 2 10 - - 9 21
11 Belusco Damon Riviera dei Fiori - 4 - 11 - 6 21
12 Palini Davide Coccaglio 16 - - - - 3 19
13 Nuovo Francesco Crispiano - - - - 16 3 19
14 Del Bello Amedeo Sant Elpidio A Mare - - 13 - - 3 16
15 Decalli Luigino Merano 0 - 8 - - 6 14
16 Palazzini Fabio Macerata 0 8 - - - 6 14



17 Seebacher Thomas Merano 11 - - - - 3 14
18 Caricato Francesco Foggia 0 - 6 - - 6 12
19 Malavenda Antonio Reggio Calabria 9 - - - - 3 12
20 Brebbia Fabrizio Merano 8 - - - - 3 11
21 Luparia Ugo Verzuolo - 7 - - - 3 10
22 Ravaglia Giorgio Cesena - - 7 - - 3 10
23 Denci Alberto Arezzo 6 - - - - 3 9
24 Suardi Maurizio Giulio Chiari 0 3 - - - 6 9
25 Marconetti Luca Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 2 - - - 6 8
26 Truccolo Roberto Pordenone 5 - - - - 3 8
27 Polato Marco Valeggio SM 4 - - - - 3 7
28 Lombardo Francesco Pordenone 3 - - - - 3 6
29 Ardemagni Francesco Pordenone 1 - - - - 3 4
30 Angeletti Gabriele Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
31 Aste Franco Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
32 Baldisserri Roberto Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
33 Batella Maurizio Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
34 Battilori Paolo Montecchio Emilia 0 - - - - 3 3
35 Battistella Flavio Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
36 Benfatti Nicolo' Cerveteri 0 - - - - 3 3
37 Bettineschi Ettore Frascati - 5 - - - 3 3
38 Bettoni Marco Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
39 Bevilacqua Nicola Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
40 Bordignon Albino Vespe Nove 0 - - - - 3 3
41 Braccio Raffaele Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
42 Bruttomesso Oscar Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
43 Cataldo Carmelo Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
44 Cerutti Daniele Bollate 0 - - - - 3 3



45 Cesare Alessandro Udine 0 - - - - 3 3
46 Chianese Marco Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
47 Chiarello Adriano Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
48 Ciardi Claudio Bollate 0 - - - - 3 3
49 D'Angelo Claudio Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
50 Dei Rossi Marco Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
51 Farinelli Massimiliano Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
52 Frigo Ivan Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
53 Giolo Michele Bassano del Grappa 0 - - - - 3 3
54 Larcher Ivo Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
55 Malonni Sperandio Bollate 0 - - - - 3 3
56 Marasco cosìmo michael Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
57 Marchetti Massimiliano Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
58 Marchetto Massimo Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
59 Mayer Devid Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
60 Milani Riccardo Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
61 Morganti Alessandro Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
62 Moriconi Marco Cerveteri 0 - - - - 3 3
63 Pol Bodetto Mauro Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
64 Restori Simone Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
65 Rizzato Diego Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
66 Rizzi Mariano Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
67 Sacco Flavio Valdobbiadene 0 - - - - 3 3
68 Tomasin Alessandro Udine 0 - - - - 3 3



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2024
CLASSIFICA VINTAGE
Valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA Rovereto Sanremo Macerata Torino Ceglie 
Mess

Bonus 
partecipazi

one
TOTALE

CLUB 6-Apr 1-Jun 29-Jun 20-Jul 24-Aug
1 Merlo Mattia Ivrea 25 [20] 25 25 - 12 87
2 Sola Gaspare Marino Rovereto [10] 25 20 20 - 12 77
3 Marinelli Cristian Canale Monterano 13 - - - 25 6 44
4 Trincheri Massimo Riviera dei Fiori - 8 16 9 - 9 42
5 Bozzi Daniele Macerata - 7 4 16 - 9 36
6 Selva Emanuela Milano 11 13 - - - 6 30
7 Matuzzi Manuel Rovereto 9 11 - - - 6 26
8 Acquistapace Maurizio Milano 3 16 - - - 6 25
9 Ottaviani Fausto Macerata - 9 - 10 - 6 25

10 Tubini Francesco Pescantina 20 - - - - 3 23
11 Frisinghelli Gianfranco Rovereto - - - - 20 3 23
12 Paolo Wegher Rovereto 16 - - - - 3 19
13 Marangi Filippo Martina Franca - - - - 16 3 19
14 Marangoni Michele Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 11 - - 6 17
15 Polato Nicola Valeggio sul Mincio 0 - - 11 - 6 17
16 Bravi Claudio Fabriani - - 13 - - 3 16



17 Falai Leonardo Rovereto 4 6 - - - 6 16
18 Goffi Gianbattista Coccaglio - - - 13 - 3 16
19 Liuzzi Antonio Martina Franca - - - - 13 3 16
20 Urso Gabriele Ceglie Messapica - - - - 11 3 14
21 Missiroli Maicol Cesena - - 10 - - 3 13
22 Pinna Roberto Torino - 10 - - - 3 13
23 Urso Giuseppe Ceglie Messapica - - - - 10 3 13
24 Antonelli Alessio Fabriano - - 9 - - 3 12
25 Lanzone Ivano Le Ferriere 0 - 6 - - 6 12
26 Balsamo Federico Torino - - - 8 - 3 11
27 Bani Alessandro Chiari 0 5 - - - 6 11
28 Del Bianco Giacomo Morciano Di Romagna - - 8 - - 3 11
29 Mattocci Francesca Le Ferriere 8 - - - - 3 11
30 Pieri Paolo Cesena 0 - 5 - - 6 11
31 Ciracì Vito Ceglie Messapica - - - - 8 3 11
32 Castrì Mauro Recanati - - 7 - - 3 10
33 Di Benedetto Luca Rovereto 0 - - 4 - 6 10
34 Gribaudo Fabio Ivrea 0 4 - - - 6 10
35 Pertici David Valdera - - - 7 - 3 10
36 Reccia Giuseppe Assisi 7 - - - - 3 10
37 Vescio Giuseppe Domodossola 0 1 - 0 - 9 10
38 Carlucci Pietro Ceglie Messapica - - - - 7 3 10
39 Alunno Stefano Assisi 6 - - - - 3 9
40 Passeri Manuel Pisa - - - 6 - 3 9
41 Rossi Paolo Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 3 - - 6 9
42 Pecoraro Francesco Corato - - - - 6 3 9
43 Ugenti Antonio Ceglie Messapica - - - - 6 3 9
44 Bionda Ivan Domodossola 0 2 - - - 6 8



45 Maccanelli Oscar Pisogne 5 - - - - 3 8
46 Manfredi Andrea Pavia - - - 5 - 3 8
47 D'Elia Michele Ceglie Messapica - - - - 5 3 8
48 Sertonio Massimo Riviera dei Fiori - - 1 0 - 6 7
49 Ciracì Massimiliano Ceglie Messapica - - - - 4 3 7
50 Angeletti Gabriele Sant Elpidio A Mare - - 0 0 - 6 6
51 Angelini Fabio Morciano di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
52 Arrigoni Giuliano Merano 0 - - 0 - 6 6
53 Belleggia Rinaldo San Elpidio a Mare - 3 - - - 3 6
54 Bettineschi Dernis Frascati - - - 3 - 3 6
55 Carnesciali Marco Arezzo 0 - - 0 - 6 6
56 Ciccorelli Paolo Foggia 0 - 0 - - 6 6
57 Conti Filippo Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
58 Di Marco Paolo Pisa 0 - - 0 - 6 6
59 Guadagnini Giuliano Vespa nel Tempo 0 - 0 - - 6 6
60 Lacchè Benedetto Sermoneta 0 - 0 - - 6 6
61 Maddaloni Luigi Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
62 Morganti Alessandro Morciano di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
63 Nicoletti Tommaso Morciano Di Romagna 0 - 0 - - 6 6
64 Olivieri Giovanni Pisogne 0 - 0 - - 6 6
65 Guercia Pierluigi Ceglie Messapica - - - - 3 3 6
66 Ceselli Francesco Macerata - - 2 - - 3 5
67 Dogali Eugenio Pisogne 2 - - - - 3 5
68 Sterli Filippo Chiari - - - 2 - 3 5
69 Balsamo Vito Ceglie Messapica - - - - 2 3 5
70 Aiachini Carlo Castellazzo Bormida - - - 1 - 3 4
71 Cicognani Roberto San Giorgio 1 - - - - 3 4
72 Aiazzi Jean Claud Sain Vincent - - - 0 - 3 3



73 Alban Angelo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
74 Alberighi Dario Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
75 Allamprese Livio Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
76 Aloisio Pasquale Putignano 0 - - - - 3 3
77 Angiolini Andrea Foligno - - - 0 - 3 3
78 Antonelli Alberto Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
79 Barbato Bruno Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
80 Barchi Andrea Ivrea - - - 0 - 3 3
81 Baresi Gabriele Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
82 Baresi Simone Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
83 Bartolini Giacomo Montone 0 - - - - 3 3
84 Barzaghi Damiano Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
85 Basso Riccardo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
86 Bellazzi Edoardo Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
87 Belleggia Tiberio Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
88 Bellini Marco Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
89 Bellini Nicola Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
90 Belusco Damon Riviera dei Fiori - - 0 - - 3 3
91 Benvenuto Marco Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
92 Bergamini Barbara Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
93 Bergamini Marco Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
94 Bernardi Alessio Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
95 Bernucci Thomas Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
96 Bertaso Luigi Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
97 Berto Marcello Rosciolo dei Marsi - - 0 - - 3 3
98 Bertolini Luca Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
99 Bettoni Marco Pisogne - - 0 - - 3 3

100 Bevignani Giacomo Città di Castello 0 - - - - 3 3



101 Biamonti Andrea Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
102 Biondi Marco Lucio Cesena - - 0 - - 3 3
103 Biondi Maurizio Cesena - - 0 - - 3 3
104 Bottin Alberto Portogruaro 0 - - - - 3 3
105 Bottoni Gianni Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
106 Bregliozzi Redento Tuoro sul Trasimeno - - - 0 - 3 3
107 Broggiato Daniela Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
108 Bucci Emiliano Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
109 Bucciarelli Nicolò Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
110 Bucciarelli Stefano Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
111 Caciolli Alessandro Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
112 Cammarano Fabio Merano - - - 0 - 3 3
113 Campanacci Walter Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
114 Cappato Fiorenzo Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
115 Caradonna Giovanni Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
116 Caradonna Sandro Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
117 Caradonna Sandro Verona - - - 0 - 3 3
118 Carboni Settimio Roma 0 - - - - 3 3
119 Carena Giuseppe Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
120 Carmelo De Candia Cassano delle Murge 0 - - - - 3 3
121 Carrus Giuseppe Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
122 Cecchetti Claudio Fano - - 0 - - 3 3
123 Cedrelli Guerrino Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
124 Cevoli Simone Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
125 Chiavini Andrea Perugia - - - 0 - 3 3
126 Chieppe Nicola Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
127 Ciampelli Enrico Montone 0 - - - - 3 3
128 Colabona Massimiliano Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3



129 Colangelo Walter L'Aquila 0 - - - - 3 3
130 Conti Luca Morciano di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
131 Conti Luca Morciano di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3
132 Conton Marco Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
133 Corradi Alessandro Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
134 Corsini Davide Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
135 Curaggi Moreno Tre Laghi 0 - - - - 3 3
136 D'Agostino Antonio Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
137 Dal Canto Nicola Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
138 Dalla Libera Davide Vicenza 0 - - - - 3 3
139 De Sio Alfonso Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
140 De Vito Paolo Fabriano - - 0 - - 3 3
141 Del Bello Amedeo Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
142 Depoli Giovanni Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
143 Di Donna Emanuele Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
144 Di Felice Vincenzo Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
145 Di Stefano Gaetano Mazara del Vallo 0 - - - - 3 3
146 D'Iorio Aniello L'Aquila 0 - - - - 3 3
147 Donnarumma Alessio Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
148 Donnarumma Andrea Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
149 Elisei Paolo Recanati - - 0 - - 3 3
150 Elli Floriana Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
151 Fabbri Renzo Forlì 0 - - - - 3 3
152 Fabris Filippo Vespe Nove 0 - - - - 3 3
153 Fantoni Enrico Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
154 Felappi Vittorio Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
155 Fenizia Lorenzo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
156 Ferrara Eliseo Morciano di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3



157 Ferrari Jacopo Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
158 Ferrero Carlo Verzuolo - - 0 - - 3 3
159 Ferretti Giuliano Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
160 Ferro Erika Biella - - - 0 - 3 3
161 Fiore Nicola Santo Spirito - - - 0 - 3 3
162 Fosco Ennio Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
163 Fossaroli Roberto Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
164 Franzini Antonio Mantova 0 - - - - 3 3
165 Frezza Gloria Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
166 Gabbiani Leonardo Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
167 Gabrielli Tiberio Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
168 Galimberti Alessandro San Giorgio 0 - - - - 3 3
169 Gallo Calogero Antonio Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
170 Ganassini Sergio Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
171 Ghinazzi Silvia Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
172 Giorgi Stefano Forlì 0 - - - - 3 3
173 Grassi Marco Sermoneta - - 0 - - 3 3
174 Grossi Gaetano Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
175 Guerini Simone Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
176 Guidi Enrico Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
177 Guidi Giampaolo Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
178 Ieraci Salvatore Vipiteno 0 - - - - 3 3
179 Ilari Massimo Fabriano - - 0 - - 3 3
180 Inverni Quirino Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
181 Iudici Giuseppe Ivrea - - - 0 - 3 3
182 Knycz Katia Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
183 La Mattina Giovanni Baucina 0 - - - - 3 3
184 Lamini Franco Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3



185 Landi Giulio Città di Castello 0 - - - - 3 3
186 Lebran Massimo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
187 Leggieri Marco Brescia 0 - - - - 3 3
188 Leoni Roberto Sant Elpidio A Mare 0 - - - - 3 3
189 Lisi Emanuel Morciano Di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3
190 Lodolini Sergio Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
191 Lombardelli Adalberto Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
192 Lombardelli Diego Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
193 Lombardo Diego Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
194 Lorenzetti Jacopo Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
195 Lorenzi Domenico Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
196 Lucenti Rosario Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
197 Lucesole Mauro Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
198 Lucesole Moreno Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
199 Luparia Ugo Verzuolo - - - 0 - 3 3
200 Macellari Gianluca Perugia - - - 0 - 3 3
201 Maestri Roberto Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
202 Maltese Sergio Gaetano Tre Laghi 0 - - - - 3 3
203 Mango Antonio Sermoneta 0 - - - - 3 3
204 Marangoni Guido Morciano Di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3
205 Marchesi Davide  Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
206 Marchetto Guido Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
207 Marchiani Pierino Recanati - - 0 - - 3 3
208 Marro Giuseppe Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
209 Marsilli Federico Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
210 Martino Giuseppe Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
211 Marzella Marco Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
212 Masserano Paolo Torino - - - 0 - 3 3



213 Mastroianni Francesco Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
214 Mendola Calogero Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
215 Micheli Sonia Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
216 Missiroli Maicol Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
217 Missese Luca Portogruaro 0 - - - - 3 3
218 Morghen Claudio Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
219 Morosi Giuseppe Sermoneta 0 - - - - 3 3
220 Nanni Stefano Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
221 Natalello Calogero Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
222 Navarra Filippo Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
223 Nicchi Daniele Amelia - - - 0 - 3 3
224 Nieddu Carlo Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
225 Oberhammer Stefan Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
226 Paglialonga Giuseppe Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
227 Pandin Lucia Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
228 Parise Antonio Morciano Di Romagna - - 0 - - 3 3
229 Pasquali Andrea Valeggio sul Mincio - - - 0 - 3 3
230 Pecce Alfredo Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
231 Peccerillo Antonio Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
232 Pellegrini Fausto Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
233 Perfumi Francesco Chiari 0 - - - - 3 3
234 Peri Andrea Mantova 0 - - - - 3 3
235 Pernigotto Mattia Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
236 Perticari Egidio Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
237 Petrini Giancarlo Rosciolo dei Marsi - - 0 - - 3 3
238 Picco Marco Busca 0 - - - - 3 3
239 Pierangeli Maurizio Morciano Di Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
240 Pighi Roberto Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3



241 Planchenstainer Pietro Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
242 Poli Graziano Pisa 0 - - - - 3 3
243 Polletti Pier Paolo Montecchio Emilia 0 - - - - 3 3
244 Pomidossi Stefano Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
245 Porcella Ruggiero Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
246 Provenzano Roberto Domodossola 0 - - - - 3 3
247 Querini Matteo Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
248 Ravaglia Giorgio Cesena 0 - - - - 3 3
249 Relmi Fulvio Fossano 0 - - - - 3 3
250 Ricotta Loris Macerata - - 0 - - 3 3
251 Ronchi Andrea Pavia - - - 0 - 3 3
252 Ronconi Gianni Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
253 Rossi Fiorenzo Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
254 Rossini Gianfranco Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
255 Rutigliano Giuseppe Santo Spirito - - - 0 - 3 3
256 Ruzza Gianni Vespe Padane 0 - - - - 3 3
257 Sabbatini Fabio Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
258 Salemi Francesco Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
259 Saletto Nicholas Rosciolo dei Marsi - - 0 - - 3 3
260 Salvatori Michele Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
261 Salvini Andrea Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
262 Salvini Fabrizio Valdera - - - 0 - 3 3
263 Sandri Cristian Conegliano 0 - - - - 3 3
264 Sannicolò Franco Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
265 Santero Fabrizio Torino - - - 0 - 3 3
266 Saroglia Alessandro Verzuolo - - - 0 - 3 3
267 Scandale Carmine Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
268 Scarponi Saverio Recanati - - 0 - - 3 3



269 Scattina Moreno Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
270 Schera Andrea Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3
271 Schifferegger Martin Rovereto 0 - - - - 3 3
272 Sebastiani Giorgio L'Aquila 0 - - - - 3 3
273 Setaioli Paolo Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
274 Silvestri Sirio Ancona - - 0 - - 3 3
275 Simioni Filippo Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
276 Smagliato Andrea Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
277 Stofferin Lukas Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
278 Surano Alessandro Riviera dei Fiori - - - 0 - 3 3
279 Teodori Gabriele Macerata 0 - - - - 3 3
280 Tiraboschi Tiziano Bulciago - - - 0 - 3 3
281 Toracca Alessandro Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
282 Trentadue Alessandro Santo Spirito - - - 0 - 3 3
283 Trevisan Marco Vicenza 0 - - - - 3 3
284 Tubini Silvio Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
285 Ugues Tatiana Fossano 0 - - - - 3 3
286 Vecchiatini Gabriele Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
287 Vedovato Oscar Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
288 Venturi Claudio Verona 0 - - - - 3 3
289 Verza Alberto Vicenza 0 - - - - 3 3
290 Vinante Egon Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
291 Vispo Coletta Caterina Putignano 0 - - - - 3 3
292 Vullo Alfonso Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
293 Zacchi Jonathan Pisogne - - - 0 - 3 3
294 Zanetti Alessandro Pescantina 0 - - - - 3 3
295 Zanotto Luca Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3
296 Ziliani Andrea Pisogne 0 - - - - 3 3



297 Zorzetto Ketti Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
298 Zucca Fabrizio San Giorgio 0 - - - - 3 3



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2024
CLASSIFICA AUTOMATICHE
Valide 3 prove

PILOTA VESPA Rovereto Sanremo Macerata Torino Ceglie 
Mess

Bonus 
partecipazi

one
TOTALE

CLUB 6-Apr 1-Jun 29-Jun 20-Jul 24-Aug
1 Marinelli Gianluca Canale Monterano 25 [11] 25 - 25 12 87
2 Palazzetti Orietta Canale Monterano [9] 10 20 - 20 12 62
3 Rossi Alessandro Seregno 16 9 - 25 - 9 59
4 Benni Stefano Pavia - 25 - 13 - 6 44
5 Beghini Andrea Rovereto 20 - - - - 3 23
6 Bettineschi Ettore Frascati - - - 20 - 3 23
7 Vezzoli Valter Chiari - 20 - - - 3 23
8 Fracasso Annamaria Castellazzo Bormida - - - 16 - 3 19
9 Rocca Sabrina Torino - 16 - - - 3 19

10 Talamelli Marco Fabriano - - 16 - - 3 19
11 Vispo Coletta Caterina Putignano - - - - 16 3 19
12 Vissani Giovanni Spoleto 0 - - - 11 6 17
13 Lamberti Umberto Verona 13 - - - - 3 16
14 Manfredi Andrea Pavia - 13 - - - 3 16
15 Pasquali Roberto Macerata - - 13 - - 3 16
16 Pastore Carlo Taranto - - - - 13 3 16



17 Zanetti Tiziano Pinerolo - - - 13 - 3 16
18 D'Ancona Giorgio Fabriano - - 11 - - 3 14
19 Munerato Tatiana Merano - - - 11 - 3 14
20 Sbrana Fabio Pisa 11 - - - - 3 14
21 Conte Carella Tommaso Ceglie Messapica - - - - 10 3 13
22 Grassi Luigi Montecchio Emilia - - - 10 - 3 13
23 Sarmenti Enrico Chiari 10 - - - - 3 13
24 Barletta Pietro Ceglie Messapica - - - - 9 3 12
25 Tommasi Fabio Rovereto 8 - - - - 3 11
26 Folgheraiter Massimo Trento 7 - - - - 3 10
27 Miori Michela Trento 6 - - - - 3 9
28 Caradonna Stefano Le Ferriere 5 - - - - 3 8
29 Amichetti Bruno Ancona 4 - - - - 3 7
30 Corona Massimo Ancona 3 - - - - 3 6
31 Tesone Fabio Le Ferriere 2 - - - - 3 5
32 Lucesole Pietro Ancona 1 - - - - 3 4
33 Battistella Loris Merano 0 - - - - 3 3
34 Bazzarri Emanuele Montone 0 - - - - 3 3
35 Giuliani Pietro Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
36 Pegorin Fabio Resana 0 - - - - 3 3
37 Zamignan Ezio Vipiteno 0 - - - - 3 3



CAMPIONATO AUDAX 2024
CLASSIFICA SQUADRE
Valide 3 prove

VESPA Rovereto Sanremo Macerata Torino Ceglie Mess
Bonus 

partecipazion
e

TOTALE

CLUB 6-Apr 1-Jun 29-Jun 20-Jul 24-Aug
1 Rovereto 25 [20] 25 - 25 12 87
2 Ivrea 16 25 [13] 25 - 12 78
3 Chiari 10 [13] 20 20 - 12 62
4 Pisogne 13 16 16 - - 9 54
5 Riviera dei Fiori - 9 6 16 - 9 40
6 Merano 8 5 [4] 11 - 12 36
7 Montecchio Emilia 20 - - 10 - 6 36
8 Canale Monterano 3 4 - - 20 9 36
9 Verona 11 - - 13 - 6 30

10 Macerata 0 11 8 - - 9 28
11 Torino - 10 - 7 - 6 23
12 Cesena 5 - 11 - - 6 22
13 Ceglie Messapica - - - - 16 3 19
14 Domodossola 4 8 - - - 6 18
15 L’Aquila 9 2 - - - 6 17
16 Seregno 7 3 - - - 6 16



17 Morciano di Romagna 0 - 10 - - 6 16
18 Martina Franca - - - - 13 3 16
19 Sant’Elpidio a Mare 0 7 - - - 6 13
20 Pavia - - - 10 - 3 13
21 Fabriano - - 9 - - 3 12
22 Valdera - - - 9 - 3 12
23 Bulciago - - - 8 - 3 11
24 Recanati - - 7 - - 3 10
25 Fossano - 6 - - - 3 9
26 Pescantina 6 - - - - 3 9
27 Santo Spirito - - - 6 - 3 9
28 Rosciolo dei Marsi - - 5 - - 3 8
29 Mantova 2 - - - - 3 5
30 Pisa 1 - - - - 3 4
31 Sermoneta - 1 - - - 3 4
32 Agrigento 0 - - - - 3 3
33 Ancona 0 - - - - 3 3
34 Arezzo 0 - - - - 3 3
35 Arzignano 0 - - - - 3 3
36 Asola 0 - - - - 3 3
37 Aulla 0 - - - - 3 3
38 Bollate 0 - - - - 3 3
39 Bologna 0 - - - - 3 3
40 Fiesole 0 - - - - 3 3
41 Fiumicino Fregene 0 - - - - 3 3
42 Le Ferriere 0 - - - - 3 3
43 Lidi di Comacchio 0 - - - - 3 3
44 Mestre 0 - - - - 3 3



45 Mirano 0 - - - - 3 3
46 Montone 0 - - - - 3 3
47 Noale 0 - - - - 3 3
48 Old Vespa 0 - - - - 3 3
49 Pordenone 0 - - - - 3 3
50 Rocca di Papa 0 - - - - 3 3
51 Romagna 0 - - - - 3 3
52 San Giorgio 0 - - - - 3 3
53 Trento 0 - - - - 3 3
54 Vicenza 0 - - - - 3 3
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